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February 12, 2019

President/CEO President/CEO

Sullivans, Inc. Revzilla Motorsports, LLC

c¢/o Robert Sullivan c/o PHS Corporate Services, Inc.
121 Franklin Street 1313 N. Market St., Suite 5100
Hanson, MA 02341 Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...”” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.




Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Sullivans, Inc.
Revzilla Motorsports, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s) __ _

Joe Rocket Manta Tank Bag — Clear Revzilla Motorsports, Inc. | Sullivans, Inc.
Plastic
UPC#700443670869
559-0800

P.O. 35628
0975895-0005396264
SU-559-0800

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the plastic during expected use when the windowed
compartment is grasped or manipulated with bare hands. If the plastic becomes wet due to precipitation or
is handled with wet hands, aqueous DEHP skin permeation rates have been reported to be faster than neat
DEHP permeation. DEHP that leaches from the plastic can contaminate contents, including but not limited
to a cell phone contained within the windowed compartment, that are subsequently handled, worn,
mouthed, or ingested. When a cell phone is removed from the windowed compartment and used, dermal
absorption of DEHP is possible when the user manipulates the phone or holds the cell phone against an ear.
If the tank bag is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the plastic may contaminate
other articles contained within these closed spaces are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or consumed.
Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion
can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth, through touching

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




the DEHP contaminated smartphone screen after it is removed form the pocket with subsequent touching of
the user’s hand to mouth, or if the phone surface is contaminated with DEHP and comes into contact with
the user’s mouth during use.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least January 3, 2019; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

7z

n J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 12, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Sullivans, Inc. Revzilla Motorsports, LLC

c/o Robert Sullivan c/o PHS Corporate Services, Inc.
121 Franklin Street 1313 N. Market St., Suite 5100
Hanson, MA 02341 Wilmington, DE 19801

On February 12, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on February 12, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

ey

)
3

“4)

)

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is atleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

[ have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consuitations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons. e

&
Dated: February 12,2019

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Hencrable Nancy 9'Mailey
Alameda County District Actomey
1235 Fallon Streer, Room 300
Qakland, CA 34612

The Hanarable Michael atwel!
Alpine Caunty District Attorney
17300 Rwy 39, PO Aox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honarable Tadd Rishe
Amador County District Attorney
798 Court Street

lackson, €A 95642

The Honarabie Michael Ramsey
Butte County District Attcimey
25 County Center Drve
Qroville, CA 95963

The Honorable Barbara Yoak
Calaveras County District Attaraey
381 Mountain Aanch Raad

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable sohn Matthew 3eauchsmp
Calusa County District Attarmey

346 Fifth Sreet, #2101

Colusa, CA 95932

The Honorable Mark P=tersan

Cantra Zasta County Distrier Attamey
300 Ward Straer

Martinez, CA 34553

The Honoraoie Yarn

i Dorado County SisTicr Ataraey

513 Main Strear
Placarville, ZA 35667

The Honorable Lsa Smittcamp
Fresno Zounty District Actarney
2220 Tulare Suaer, #1000
Frasno, Ca 93721

The Hanarable Dwavne Stawart
Glenn Caunty District Artorney
125 5. Murdock Straes

Willows, CA 95388

The Honarabie Viaggie Fleming
Humbaldt County District Attarmey
225 5™ Street, Fourth Floor
Zureka, CA 95501

The Honaranle Silbert Stero
fmpertal County Disitict Artomey
340 West Main Sireet, Surte 102
El Cenwro, €A 32243

The Honorabie Thamas Hardy
nya County District Artarney
PO 3o, Drawer 3
independenca, CA 33526

The Hanorahie Lisa Sraen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, Ca 93301

The Hanorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 Nast Lacay Joulavard
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorable Danald Andersgn
Lake Coupty Distnct Attarney
155 North Farhes Streer
Lakepart, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Honorabie Stacey Montgamery
tassen County Oistrict Attarney
2950 Riverside Drive, Suite 102
Susanvile, €A 96130

The Honorabie lackie Lacay

tos Angales County District Attorney
10 West Temple Street, Suite 13600

Las Angeles, CA 90012

The Honarable Gavia Linn
Madera County District Aitorney
202 ‘Nast Yosemite Avenue
Mszdera, CA 32837

The Hancraiole Edward Serberiar
Marin Countv Bistriat Attorney
3501 <iwie Center Drive, Roam 120
San Aafael, CA 34903

The Honorable Thamas Cooke
Mariposa County Distric Attorney
5202 lanes Street, P.C. 8ax 730
Maripasa, £a 95328

The Honarabie £ Dauid Syster
Mendacino County Districr Attarney
100 Narth State ereet, P G. Bax 100G
Ukian, £A 354382

The Honarzbie Larry Morss ¢
Mercad Caunty District Atto
550 N Main Siraec
Mercead, CA 35340

The +onorabia ordar unx
Alodoc County Dismict Stzarnay
204 3

Alrsras, ZA 38102

71e Haorars
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P 3 3ex 317
Birdgegort, £A 33517

The Honorabie Dean
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Saiiras, CA 93902
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Tha Hancrabie &ilisar Aaley
Napa County Gisurict Attornay
Carithers Suilding
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Napa, CA 34559

The Hoarabie Giifford Mewail
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Mevada Titv, CA 35353

The Heonoranle Tonv Aackauckas
Grange Caunty Disere

trarney
401 Civic Centar Drive West
Santa Ana, €A 52701

The Hanarabie A. 3catt Swens
Placar Caunty Sistrict Attarmey
10810 lustice Center Drive, Suita 240
Raseville, CA 35678

The Honorahle David Mallisrer
Plumas County Districr Attarmey
520 Main Straet, Rcem 104
Quincy, €A 95971

e funoraome Micnae) mestrin
Riverside Counly Districl Attorney
3960 Orange Street

Rivarside, CA 32501

The Hanorable Anne Mane Scnubert
Sacramenta County District Attarney
301 G Street

Sacramento, £A 35814

The Honorable Candice Hooper

San Benito County District Attorney
419 3" Straet, Second Flaar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Hanarable Michael Ramos

3an Bernardino County District Attomey
303 ‘West 3" Sireet, 6™ Floor

San Bernarding, CA 324150502

The Honorabie Bonnie Dumanis
3an Diega County District Attorney
330 W. Broadway Street

3an Diega, CA 92101

The Hanorahie George Gaston

5an Francisco County Bistrict Aitamey
450 Bryant Street, Room 322

San Frandseo, CA 94103

The Honorable Tori Verber Salazar
San foaguin County District Attorney
222 zast Weher Avenue, Rcam 202
Siockicn, CA 35201

The Honarzhie Jan Sow

5an Luis Shispoe Ccurty District Attarney
1033 P3lm Streer, 4" Hoor

San Luis Obispo, €A 93408

The Hanorsble Stephen Wagstaffa
3an Mateo County District Attormey
408 Jounty Canter, #4

Redgwaod City, CA 34063

The Honorabie ioyce Dudley
Sanra 3arhara Zaunty st Artormey

11 5anta Barbara 51

)

Saita 3arpara, CA 33

The Honorable ieffrey Rasan

ra Zounkty Sistnct Artoraey
70 Nast Hedding Soraer, \Wsst ‘Ning
3an jose, CA 351.0

The Hanorabie 1aff Xosell

icr Arrarney
701 Ccean Streer, Room 200

Santa Cruz, ZA 33064

Santa Zruz Zaunty Sisty

The ~ororaoie Stephanie 3rragart
Shasta County istrict Attornay
1355 West Street

Redding, CA 36002

The Hanaoraole Lawrance allen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthause Squara
Downieville, CA 35936

The Hanorabie james Kirx Andrus
Sistiyou Caunty District Attorney
P 9. Bax 936

Yraka, ZA 36097

The Hanorable Knsina Abrams
Soiano Zounty Oistrict Attarmey
§75 Taxas Straer, Suita 4500
Fairfizld, £A 34533

The Honorable jill Ravitch

Sancma County Dismict Attarney
600 Administratian Drive, Room 2121
Santa Rosa, €A 95403

The Hanarable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 12™ Sureer, Suie suu
Mudeslu, CA 39334

The Hanaorable Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Attamey
463 Second 5treet, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, €A 35991

The Honarable Gregg Canen
Tehama Caunty Qisiricr Attorne\.
444 Dak Streer, Room |

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honarable Eric Heryfarg
Tninity County District Attarney
P.Q. Box 310

Weaverville, CA 96093

The donorabie Tim \Warg
Tulare County District Attarney
1 Sauth Mooney Baulevard

Rm 224
Visalia, CA 922914553

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tuclumne County District Attorner
423 North Washingtan Streer
Sanora, £A 95270

The Honarsble Gregary Totten
Venturs Launty Diszricy Attorney
800 South Victoria Avenye
Ventura, CA 33049

The Honorsbie leff Reisig
Yoio County District Attarnay
301 Secand Street
Waaodland, CA 35535

The Honorabie Pawick MicGracs
Yuba County Distri
215 Fiftn Straet

Marysuille, CA 35301

The Hanaranle Mike Zeyar
Qfffce af e

tv Actorney 3¢ iy

ST

200 Morts Van Straas
ios Angeles, £A I00:L2

The danarabla (amas Sancher

Offica of de City Attomey Sacrameans
315 i 3zreer, 4* Flaor

Sacramento CA 35314

The Honorabia Mara W. Ellicrt
Cffice of rha Tiry Ao

nev San Jisac
1300 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520
San Siega, T4 37101

The Honorabie Dennis Herrers

Office ot the Tity Attarney, 3an Sancisco
1Dr Cariton 3. Goodlad Place

San Franasca, CA 34102

The Honorabie Richard Dayte

Office of the City Attorney, San lose
200 East 3anta Cara Streey, 16™ fiogr
San lose, £A95113

Offica of the California Attarney Sanerai
Prapasition 45 Enfarcament Regorting
ATTN: Prop 533 Cagrainatar

1515 Qay Street, Suite 2008

Cakiand, CA 34612-0550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

FFICE CF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANC TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT CF 1586
{(PRCPCSITICN 65j: A SUMMARY
The feilewing summary has Geer grepared by the California Ctfice of £ nvironmertal Hezlth Hazarg Assessment (QERHA |, theeac agancy for the
imglementaticr. of the Safe Crinking Water and Tax:c Enforcement A ct of 1986 {commcerly kncown as “Propcsition 65”) A copy Cf this summary miust e
inciudec as an attachment tc any netica of viclaticn servad upon an alleged violator of the A ct. The summary provides basic infoermation abcut the
grevisicns of the taw, and is intendad ic serve cnly as a convenient scurce of general informancn. 1tis nct intended te previde autheritstive guidance cn
the meaning or apelication of the taw. Please refer tc the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citaticns telow! fer further infermaticn,
FCRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR EUSINESS CONTACT T3t
PERSCNICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Propcsiticn 65 (Health and Safety Code Sections 25245.5 through 25249.13} is avarlable online at
http://cehha.ca.gov/prop€SAaw/PESIaw72CC3. himi. R egulaticns that provide mere specific guidance on compliance, and that specify proceduras to ke
fcilowed by the Stte in carrying cut certsin aspects of the law, are founc in Title 27 of tha Califernia Code of R egulaticns, sactions 25102 threugh
27CC1." These implementing regulaticns are availztle cnline at: hittg:/fcehha.ca.gev/prepbSAaw/P65R egs.hitml.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
Tre “Prcpesition €5 List.” Under Frepesion 65, the iead agency (CE KR A, publishes a list of chemica
cause cancer and/cr reprecuctive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the 2ropesition 65 list if they are known fc cause cancer and/cr birth defects or ciher
repreguctive harm, such as damage tc female cr male repreductive systems cr ¢ the develcping fetus. This iist must be updated at least once a year. The
current Propesiticn 65 list of chemicals is availskie cr the CEHH A website 3t: nitp:/Awww cehha.ca.gcv/prepts/propbS _listN ewlist.rtmil
Only these themicais that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise 2rigage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the feilowing:
Clear and reasorable warnings. A business 1s required tc warn a gerson nefore “knowingly and intentionally” expesing that person tc a listed chemical
unless an axemgtion apelies. The warning 3rvan must e “clear arc reasonable ” This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemical
nvolvad is known ¢ ause cancar or dirtn defacts or other recroductive harm; and (2} be giver in such a way that it will effectively reach the cerson

Is that are knicwn tc the State of Califcrma 1o
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one of the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be 1n violation of Prepesiticn £S5 is subject to civil penalties ot up tc $2,500C per day for each violation. in addinon, the DUSINESS may,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violaton.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets speafic condiuons. For the following types of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business [o correct the alleged violation. )

" Aln exposure to alcoholic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises 1o the extent onsite consumption is permi
_An exposure (o a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage preparad and sold an the aileged violator's premises that is pri -
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was fermed Dy_ccokmg or
similar preparatien of focd or beverage components necessary 1o rencer the focd or beverage palatable or to avord microbialogical contaminatl O.F"

_An expesure ta environmental tobacce smcka caused by entry cf persens {other than employees; on premises owned or aperated by the allegec viciater
where smoking is permittag at any location on the gremises, B

[(d exposure 1o listed chemicals in angine axhaust, ta the axtert the ex gosure ocours inside 3 facility cwned or operated by the alleged violator and

tted by faw:
marily intended for

primarily intended for garking non-commercial vehicles,

1f 2 private party alleges that a viclaticn cccurred based on cre of the excesures described abave, the privste party must first crovide the allegec viciater 3
nctice of special ccmpliance procedure and precf of cemptiance form

A private party may nct file an action against the ailegad viclater fer these exposures, or reccver ir 3 settlement any payment in lieu cf peralties any
retmbursement for cests and atierney's fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cctober S, 2C12, and tre aleged viciator has dcne ali of the felicw ng
within 14 days cf being served notice:

L'”g_fcrrecred the alleged viciaticr;

‘:f_ﬁ_\igreed tc g3y a civil penalty of $5CC {subject tc change as notec telcw! tc the private party within 3C days; and

L} ctifiec the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been ccrrectec.

The written netification te the gnvate-garmy must include a notice of special comgliance precedure and proof of comgtiance form complgted By the allegec
viclater as directed ir the notice. Cri Agni I, ZC1S, and every five years thereafter, the dellar amount of the civii penalty will be adjusted by the 1udicizl
Ccurcil tased cr the change ir the annual Califernia Consumer Frice Index The Judicial Ccunal will publish the dellar ameuri cf the adjusted civii
perslty at each five-year irterval, wgether with the date cf the next scheduled acjustment.

An zlleged viclater may sansfy these conditicns crty cne time for 3 viclaticn arising from the same exposure in the same facility cr cn the same premises
The satisfacticn of these cenditicns dees net prevent the A ticrnay General, a distnct attorney, 8 city atierney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC cepuiatien,
cr any fuli-time city prosecutor with the consent cf the district sttcrney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged viclater. The amount of any
civii penalty for a viclation shall be reducad to rafteci any payimient made by the alleged violater for the sarme 3lleged violaton to a privite-party
A copy of the nctice of special comgliance procedure and proet of campliance form is included with this natice and can be downleaased from CEH !
website at. hup:/foehha.ca.gov/prapESAaw/p551aw72C03.huml. T he notice is repreduced ners:

Pagel

Date:

Name of Ncticing Party or attorney for Noucing Party

A garess

Dhgore numger

A

"

reautrac 53CC geraity caymeant from you 3t

FART L TCBE COMPLETEC BY The NCT:C NG FARTY
Treallegas solsucn 1s for ar axgesure i (check cre,
Aicohelc bey = corscmed on the allegad Jiclator 5 cramisas IC the ex1ent or-Ske consurnptior is permited by iaw

fe 1T C3uSe Carcer Cf reprcductive Cxicity in 2 foed or beverzge prapared and scld on tre alleged viclaler's cremises for

o arzrrises 1o the axtert (1, e chemical was nGUinTenticrally added; and {2) the chermical was fcrmea Sy COCKING oF simiiar
cragaration of focd or Bevarsga components necassary ic rerdar the fooe or beverage calawmble or 16 avsid micrceiclegical contaminaticn
__ Environmental wiaccs smeka caused by antry of serscrs (otner than emelcyees) or cremises cwrad o ocerated by the ailegad viciater whe
is permitied st any lccation or the cramises
___Chemicals kncwn o the Smare 1¢ cause cancer or regroductive toxicity in engine exnaust, iC
cerated ty the aifeged srciater and crmariiy intended for garking ncncemmercial jehicles
MPCRTAMT NMCTES

Y cu have nc coternal hatility under Catiforria =231t apd Safary Coc2 §25245.6
morney 2 City 3MErrey Cf 3 SreSecilcr it Nhese jur

12 ZCRSuMETch SN of

meKirg

the extent the exgocsure cccurs inside 3 facility ownee ar

-0

iness nas nine 15! or fewer employees
ictien e s cian

o=

~
5]
g
S e
I
A

a3y ment madea ar thys nme
D3ga?2

Zate

Name of Morcing Parmy o at
A Zdrass

Phare numcer

crey for Motoing 2ary

PART 2 TC BE CCMFLETECEY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHORIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Ceruficaticn cf Camgliance
Azcurste cemrpleticn of this form will demaonstrate that you ars now r compliarce mie C3liforeis Health ard Safety Code§25245.€ forthe zlieged siclaner
irst2c sEcve Y cu must cemgiete 3nd sutmitthe form below to the Mcucing Party 3t the accress shewne atcue, gestmarked within 14 days cf you racer sing

[}



this notice. ) .
! heraby agree to pay, within 30 days of comgletion of this notice, a cvil penalty ot $5C0 to theNoticing Party only and certify that| have complied with

and Safety Code §25249.6 by (check anly one of the following):

_,_] Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged axposure that complies with the law, and at@ching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurarel v
showing its placement an my premises;

[ ealtr

t_| Posting the warning or warnings demanded in writing by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately ' IS placemeny
on my premises; OR

1 Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a satement accurately describing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

Certification .
My statements cn this form, and en any attachments to it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and oelief and are made in good Faith.

I have carefully read the instructions to complete this form. | understand that if | maka 3 false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additicnal penaitiag
under the Safe Crinking Water and Toxic E nforcement A ct of 1986 {Prepesition 65).

Signature of alleged violator or autherized representstive C ste

Name and title cf signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATIONS

Contct the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementadon Office at {916) 445-69GC or via e-mai! at
PSSPubIic.Commenls@oehha,ca.gov



